
Charleston at Campbell
Official Soccer Box Score (Final)

Col. of Charleston vs Campbell (10/4/2025 at Buies Creek, )

Col. of Charleston (4-6-1) 2
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min

4 Toulson, Dan 1 0 0 0 1 65
9 Dashin, Pavel 2 1 1 0 1 65
12 Crockford, Charlie 1 0 0 0 0 57
19 Bagshaw, Ben 1 1 1 0 0 70
23 Gold, Noah 0 0 0 0 0 71

d 16 Baldwin, Ben 0 0 0 0 1 90
d 18 Walker, Hogan 0 0 0 0 0 57
f 11 Lenert, Matt 1 1 0 0 1 77
f 15 Bendvold, Stian 1 1 0 1 2 59
gk 0 Schumacher, Jourdan 0 0 0 0 0 90
m 8 White, Ezra 0 0 0 0 1 71

--Substitutes--
d 3 Jordheim, Julian 0 0 0 0 0 33

6 Salifu, Issaka 0 0 0 0 1 25
7 Hughes, Caio 0 0 0 0 0 26
10 Gill, Lennon 1 1 0 0 5 58

m 14 Emanuele Goetzke, Ezequiel 1 0 0 0 1 19
d 17 Watson, Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 19

25 Watson, James 0 0 0 0 0 19
Totals 9 5 2 1 14

Campbell (4-2-4) 3
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
d 2 Fichelle, Lilian 0 0 0 0 0 90
d 5 Roberts, Jake 0 0 0 0 1 90
d 16 Santos Rosa, Daniel 2 0 0 0 0 71
d 22 Garcia, Ronnie 0 0 0 0 0 76
f 9 Bandur, Kristijan 0 0 0 1 1 45
f 19 Roberson, Sam 1 1 0 0 1 51
f 28 Roberts, Ethan 1 0 0 0 0 70
gk 37 Leviton, Max 0 0 0 0 0 90
m 6 Ben Dov, Lotem 2 1 1 0 0 90
m 8 Dapaah, Evans 1 1 1 0 0 74
m 10 Matos, Filipe 4 0 0 0 1 64

--Substitutes--
f 7 Wright, Marco 1 0 0 0 1 45

14 Sery, Sam 0 0 0 0 0 19
d 15 Garza, Emilio 0 0 0 0 0 16
f 17 Wright, Skyler 0 0 0 0 3 24
m 18 Saito, Kairi 0 0 0 0 0 5
m 21 Martin, Xander 0 0 0 0 1 30
d 23 Lavielle, Luc 0 0 0 1 1 26
m 26 Moros, Ioannis 0 0 0 0 0 14

Totals 12 3 3 2 10

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
0 Schumacher,

Jourdan
90:00 2 1

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
37 Leviton, Max 90:00 2 3

Goals by period 1 2 Total
Col. of Charleston 0 2 2
Campbell 2 1 3

Shots by period 1 2 Total
Col. of Charleston 2 7 9
Campbell 6 6 12

Saves by period 1 2 Total
Col. of Charleston 1 0 1
Campbell 1 2 3

Corner kicks 1 2 Total
Col. of Charleston 1 1 2
Campbell 0 3 3

Fouls 1 2 Total
Col. of Charleston 5 9 14
Campbell 4 6 10

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description
1 27:41 CAM Team unassisted Scored at the top center of goal

2 36:16 CAM Ben Dov, Lotem Lavielle, Luc Scored at the top right of goal

3 49:21 CAM Dapaah, Evans Bandur, Kristijan Scored at the top left of goal off right foot

4 74:23 COC Bagshaw, Ben unassisted Scored at the bottom left of goal off left foot

5 81:51 COC Dashin, Pavel Bendvold, Stian Scored at the top right of goal

Cautions and ejections:
YELLOW-CAM #17 Wright, Skyler (28:13); YELLOW-CAM #19 Roberson, Sam (57:04); YELLOW-CAM #16 Santos Rosa, Daniel
(59:28); YELLOW-COC #23 Gold, Noah (60:15); YELLOW-COC #11 Lenert, Matt (68:19); YELLOW-CAM # TEAM (69:27); YELLOW-
COC # TEAM (81:51); YELLOW-COC #14 Emanuele Goetzke, Ezequiel (90:00); YELLOW-CAM #14 Sery, Sam (90:00);

Win- (). Loss- ().



Attendance: 118
Stadium: ,Eakes Athletics Complex (Buies Creek, )
Officials: Referee: Kevin Uitto; AssistantReferee1: Michael Angell; AssistantReferee2: Gavin Pilato;
Offsides: Col. of Charleston 0, Campbell 1



Charleston at Campbell
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 1)

Col. of Charleston vs Campbell (10/4/2025 at Buies Creek, )

Time Play
00:00 Schumacher,Jourdan at goalie for Col. of Charleston.
00:00 Leviton,Max at goalie for Campbell.
0:54 Shot by Campbell Matos,Filipe, blocked.
1:07 Throw in by Col. of Charleston [1:07].
1:35 Throw in by Campbell [1:35].
3:29 Foul on Col. of Charleston White,Ezra; free kick awarded to Campbell Matos,Filipe.
4:28 Throw in by Campbell [4:28].
4:48 Throw in by Col. of Charleston [4:48].
5:09 Shot by Campbell Roberson,Sam, bottom center of net, save by Schumacher,Jourdan.
5:22 Throw in by Campbell [5:22].
6:02 Throw in by Campbell [6:02].
6:42 Shot by Campbell Santos Rosa,Daniel, blocked.
6:48 Goal kick by Col. of Charleston Schumacher,Jourdan.
8:14 Throw in by Campbell [8:14].
8:44 Throw in by Campbell [8:44].
9:05 Foul on Campbell Bandur,Kristijan; free kick awarded to Col. of Charleston Toulson,Dan.
10:08 Throw in by Campbell [10:08].
11:40 Throw in by Col. of Charleston [11:40].
12:08 Shot by Col. of Charleston Bendvold,Stian, bottom right of net, save by Leviton,Max.
13:30 Shot by Campbell Roberts,Ethan, blocked.
14:34 Throw in by Campbell [14:34].
14:54 Throw in by Campbell [14:54].
15:36 Foul on Col. of Charleston Toulson,Dan; free kick awarded to Campbell Bandur,Kristijan.
17:16 Throw in by Col. of Charleston [17:16].
18:05 Goal kick by Campbell Leviton,Max.
18:36 Throw in by Campbell [18:36].
19:00 Throw in by Campbell [19:00].
19:35 Throw in by Campbell [19:35].
20:14 Foul on Col. of Charleston Dashin,Pavel; free kick awarded to Campbell Roberts,Jake.
20:55 Throw in by Col. of Charleston [20:55].
21:43 Shot by Campbell Matos,Filipe, off target.
22:52 Throw in by Campbell [22:52].
23:30 Throw in by Col. of Charleston [23:30].
24:24 Throw in by Campbell [24:24].
24:56 Foul on Campbell Roberson,Sam; free kick awarded to Col. of Charleston Crockford,Charlie.
25:43 Campbell substitution: Wright,Marco for Bandur,Kristijan.
25:43 Campbell substitution: Wright,Skyler for Roberson,Sam.
26:34 Foul on Campbell Wright,Skyler; free kick awarded to Col. of Charleston Gold,Noah.
27:25 Throw in by Campbell [27:25].
27:41 GOAL scored by Campbell , top center of goal(Campbell scored on own goal).
28:13 Foul on Campbell Wright,Skyler; free kick awarded to Col. of Charleston Walker,Hogan.
28:13 Yellow card on Campbell Wright,Skyler for Unsporting
28:50 Throw in by Col. of Charleston [28:50].
29:44 Throw in by Col. of Charleston [29:44].
30:36 Throw in by Campbell [30:36].
31:28 Throw in by Campbell [31:28].
31:48 Throw in by Col. of Charleston [31:48].
32:10 Col. of Charleston substitution: Gill,Lennon for Dashin,Pavel.
32:10 Col. of Charleston substitution: Salifu,Issaka for Lenert,Matt.
33:22 Throw in by Col. of Charleston [33:22].
34:05 Throw in by Col. of Charleston [34:05].
34:40 Shot by Col. of Charleston Crockford,Charlie, off target.
34:43 Goal kick by Campbell Leviton,Max.
35:01 Campbell substitution: Lavielle,Luc for Matos,Filipe.
35:01 Campbell substitution: Martin,Xander for Wright,Skyler.
35:52 Foul on Col. of Charleston Gill,Lennon; free kick awarded to Campbell Roberts,Jake.
36:16 GOAL scored by Campbell Ben Dov,Lotem, top right of goal; Assist by Lavielle,Luc.
36:41 Throw in by Col. of Charleston [36:41].
37:04 Corner kick by Col. of Charleston [37:04].
37:46 Throw in by Col. of Charleston [37:46].



Time Play
37:56 Throw in by Col. of Charleston [37:56].
38:28 Throw in by Col. of Charleston [38:28].
40:35 Goal kick by Col. of Charleston Schumacher,Jourdan.
42:15 Foul on Col. of Charleston Salifu,Issaka; free kick awarded to Campbell Lavielle,Luc.
43:27 Throw in by Col. of Charleston [43:27].
45:00 End of period [45:00].



Charleston at Campbell
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 2)

Col. of Charleston vs Campbell (10/4/2025 at Buies Creek, )

Time Play
45:00 Campbell substitution: Bandur,Kristijan for Wright,Marco.
45:00 Campbell substitution: Matos,Filipe for Lavielle,Luc.
45:00 Campbell substitution: Roberson,Sam for Roberts,Ethan.
45:00 Col. of Charleston substitution: Lenert,Matt for Bendvold,Stian.
45:00 Col. of Charleston substitution: Hughes,Caio for Bagshaw,Ben.
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 FOR Col. of Charleston: Schumacher,Jourdan

(GK),Toulson,Dan,Salifu,Issaka,Hughes,Caio,White,Ezra,Gill,Lennon,Lenert,Matt,Crockford,Charlie,Baldwin,Ben,Walker,Hogan,Gold,Noah
45:00 FOR Campbell: Leviton,Max (GK),Fichelle,Lilian,Roberts,Jake,Ben Dov,Lotem,Dapaah,Evans,Bandur,Kristijan,Matos,Filipe,Santos

Rosa,Daniel,Roberson,Sam,Martin,Xander,Garcia,Ronnie
45:08 Throw in by Col. of Charleston [45:08].
45:27 Throw in by Campbell [45:27].
45:54 Foul on Col. of Charleston Gill,Lennon; free kick awarded to Campbell Dapaah,Evans.
47:01 Shot by Campbell Matos,Filipe, blocked.
47:08 Throw in by Col. of Charleston [47:08].
49:21 GOAL scored by Campbell Dapaah,Evans, top left of goal off right foot; Assist by Bandur,Kristijan.
49:34 Foul on Col. of Charleston Gill,Lennon; free kick awarded to Campbell Roberts,Jake.
50:09 Throw in by Campbell [50:09].
50:37 Throw in by Campbell [50:37].
51:10 Throw in by Col. of Charleston [51:10].
51:23 Foul on Campbell Martin,Xander; free kick awarded to Col. of Charleston Walker,Hogan.
52:38 Shot by Campbell Santos Rosa,Daniel, blocked.
54:06 Shot by Campbell Matos,Filipe, blocked.
54:16 Corner kick by Campbell [54:16].
55:11 Throw in by Campbell [55:11].
56:29 Corner kick by Col. of Charleston [56:29].
57:04 Foul on Col. of Charleston Gill,Lennon; free kick awarded to Campbell Santos Rosa,Daniel.
57:04 Yellow card on Campbell Roberson,Sam for Unsporting
57:04 Col. of Charleston substitution: Bendvold,Stian for Salifu,Issaka.
57:04 Col. of Charleston substitution: Jordheim,Julian for Crockford,Charlie.
57:04 Col. of Charleston substitution: Dashin,Pavel for Walker,Hogan.
57:20 Foul on Col. of Charleston Bendvold,Stian; free kick awarded to Campbell Martin,Xander.
57:48 Offside against Campbell.
58:25 Throw in by Campbell [58:25].
59:13 Throw in by Campbell [59:13].
59:28 Yellow card on Campbell Santos Rosa,Daniel for TimeWasting
60:15 Handball against Campbell; free kick awarded.
60:15 Yellow card on Col. of Charleston Gold,Noah for Unsporting
61:00 Throw in by Campbell [61:00].
61:21 Throw in by Col. of Charleston [61:21].
61:53 Shot by Col. of Charleston Gill,Lennon, bottom center of net, save by Leviton,Max.
63:08 Shot by Col. of Charleston Toulson,Dan, blocked.
63:15 Throw in by Col. of Charleston [63:15].
64:08 Shot by Campbell Ben Dov,Lotem, blocked.
64:24 Corner kick by Campbell [64:24].
64:45 Campbell substitution: Wright,Marco for Bandur,Kristijan.
64:45 Campbell substitution: Roberts,Ethan for Martin,Xander.
64:45 Col. of Charleston substitution: Bagshaw,Ben for Toulson,Dan.
65:07 Shot by Campbell Wright,Marco, off target.
65:13 Goal kick by Col. of Charleston Schumacher,Jourdan.
65:43 Throw in by Col. of Charleston [65:43].
66:03 Goal kick by Campbell Leviton,Max.
67:10 Foul on Campbell Roberts,Jake; free kick awarded to Col. of Charleston Lenert,Matt.
68:19 Foul on Col. of Charleston Lenert,Matt; free kick awarded to Campbell Roberts,Jake.
68:19 Yellow card on Col. of Charleston Lenert,Matt for Unsporting
68:36 Throw in by Col. of Charleston [68:36].
69:12 Shot by Col. of Charleston Lenert,Matt, bottom center of net, save by Leviton,Max.
69:27 Yellow card on Campbell for Dissent
70:43 Campbell substitution: Sery,Sam for Santos Rosa,Daniel.
70:43 Campbell substitution: Saito,Kairi for Roberson,Sam.



Time Play
70:43 Col. of Charleston substitution: Watson,James for White,Ezra.
70:43 Col. of Charleston substitution: Watson,Ryan for Gold,Noah.
70:43 Col. of Charleston substitution: Emanuele Goetzke,Ezequiel for Hughes,Caio.
70:45 Goal kick by Campbell Leviton,Max.
71:20 Corner kick by Campbell [71:20].
73:08 Throw in by Col. of Charleston [73:08].
73:38 Foul on Campbell Matos,Filipe; free kick awarded to Col. of Charleston Bagshaw,Ben.
74:23 GOAL scored by Col. of Charleston Bagshaw,Ben, bottom left of goal off left foot.
74:23 Campbell substitution: Lavielle,Luc for Dapaah,Evans.
74:23 Campbell substitution: Garza,Emilio for Matos,Filipe.
74:46 Throw in by Col. of Charleston [74:46].
75:38 Campbell substitution: Wright,Skyler for Garcia,Ronnie.
75:38 Campbell substitution: Moros,Ioannis for Saito,Kairi.
76:10 Foul on Col. of Charleston Gill,Lennon; free kick awarded to Campbell Roberts,Jake.
76:55 Shot by Col. of Charleston Emanuele Goetzke,Ezequiel, off target.
77:03 Goal kick by Campbell Leviton,Max.
79:02 Throw in by Col. of Charleston [79:02].
79:38 Foul on Col. of Charleston Bendvold,Stian; free kick awarded to Campbell Wright,Marco.
80:03 Throw in by Campbell [80:03].
80:15 Throw in by Campbell [80:15].
80:25 Throw in by Col. of Charleston [80:25].
80:45 Goal kick by Campbell Leviton,Max.
81:51 GOAL scored by Col. of Charleston Dashin,Pavel, top right of goal; Assist by Bendvold,Stian.
81:51 Yellow card on Col. of Charleston TEAM (Unsporting).
82:04 Throw in by Campbell [82:04].
82:16 Throw in by Col. of Charleston [82:16].
82:32 Foul on Col. of Charleston Emanuele Goetzke,Ezequiel; free kick awarded to Campbell Moros,Ioannis.
83:13 Foul on Campbell Wright,Marco; free kick awarded to Col. of Charleston Jordheim,Julian.
83:18 Throw in by Campbell [83:18].
83:52 Throw in by Campbell [83:52].
84:08 Throw in by Col. of Charleston [84:08].
84:19 Foul on Campbell Lavielle,Luc; free kick awarded to Col. of Charleston Gill,Lennon.
84:56 Throw in by Campbell [84:56].
85:27 Throw in by Campbell [85:27].
85:39 Goal kick by Col. of Charleston Schumacher,Jourdan.
85:55 Throw in by Campbell [85:55].
86:12 Foul on Col. of Charleston Baldwin,Ben; free kick awarded to Campbell Wright,Skyler.
86:58 Throw in by Campbell [86:58].
87:15 Foul on Campbell Wright,Skyler; free kick awarded to Col. of Charleston Baldwin,Ben.
87:31 Throw in by Campbell [87:31].
87:58 Shot by Col. of Charleston Dashin,Pavel, off target.
88:03 Goal kick by Campbell Leviton,Max.
88:59 Throw in by Campbell [88:59].
89:26 Throw in by Col. of Charleston [89:26].
89:47 Throw in by Campbell [89:47].
90:00 End of period [90:00].
90:00 Yellow card on Col. of Charleston Emanuele Goetzke,Ezequiel for Unsporting
90:00 Yellow card on Campbell Sery,Sam for Unsporting


